# OP \$90.00 5851778

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TJC I, LLC		01/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MADE MODERN, LLC	
Street Address:	1261 Wiley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5851778	KID MADE MODERN	
Registration Number:	4933162	HAND MADE MODERN	
Registration Number:	4238128	KID MADE MODERN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125865095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125865800

Email: DFRIEDMAN@CTSWLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Friedman

Address Line 1: 420 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0547

source=00408978#page1.tif source=00408978#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0548

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 21, 2020 ("Effective Date") by TCJ I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") in favor of MADE MODERN, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Marks</u>"); and

**WHEREAS**, Secured Party's security interests in the Released Marks were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2016 at Reel 5946, Frame 0425; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter from Secured Party to Grantor dated October 19, 2018 (the "Payoff Letter") Grantor is authorized by Secured Party to file and record as secured party of record, all termination and release documents releasing Secured Party's security interest in the Released Marks provided Grantor pays all amounts due to Secured Party pursuant to the Payoff Letter; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all amounts due to Secured Party pursuant to the Payoff Letter.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, the goodwill associated therewith and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TCJ I, LLC

By: MADE MODERN, LLC, its authorized representative

Brian Richards, Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0549

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	KID MADE	MADE MODERN	5851778	September 3,
United States	MODERN HAND MADE	HOLDINGS LLC MADE MODERN	4933162	2019 April 5, 2016
	MODERN	HOLDINGS LLC		
United States	KID MADE MODERN	MADE MODERN HOLDINGS LLC	4238128	November 6, 2012

**TRADEMARK** {00407979.DOCX; 1} **REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0550** 

**RECORDED: 01/28/2020**